CANCELLED

October 1, 2018

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KY.P.S.C. Electric No. 2 Original Sheet No. 112 Page 1 of 2

SMART \$AVER® ENERGY ASSESSMENTS PROGRAM

APPLICABILITY

Available to non-residential customers in the Company's electric service area taking service under all non-residential rates.

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

The Smart \$aver Energy Assessment Program is part of Duke Energy Kentucky's portfolio of programs offered through Rider Demand Side Management Program (Rider DSM) and recovered through the Company's Rider DSMR (Demand Side Management Rate). The purpose of this program is to assist nonresidential customers in assessing their energy usage and to provide recommendations for more efficient use of energy. The program will also help identify those customers who could benefit from other Duke Energy Kentucky Nonresidential Energy Efficiency programs.

The Telephone Interview Analysis and the On-site Audit and Analysis options are available only for nonresidential customers where, in the Company's sole opinion, an assessment would result in actionable recommendations applicable to one or more of the customer's facilities on the Duke Energy Kentucky's system.

The types of available energy assessments are as follows:

- Online Analysis. The customer provides information about its facility. Duke Energy Kentucky will
 provide a report including energy saving recommendations. This service is offered free of charge
 to the customer.
- Telephone Interview Analysis. The customer provides information to Duke Energy Kentucky through a telephone interview after which billing data, and if available, load profile data, will be analyzed. Duke Energy Kentucky will provide an energy analysis report with general recommendations for energy efficiency improvements. A 12-month usage history may be required to perform this analysis. This service is offered free of charge to the customer. Duke Energy Kentucky reserves the right to decline a telephone-based assessment if the resulting report is not expected to yield actionable recommendations for implementation or specific areas for further investigation.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Ke	ntucky Public Service C	ommission dated kine 29 2012 in Case
No. 2012-00085.		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	ilie S. Jorson	Effectiver pluty BEROJUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Isque	ed by Julie Janson, Presi	cent TARIFF BRANCH
Ŭ	Ŷ	Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		7/9/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

CANCELLED

October 1, 2018

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

KY.P.S.C. Electric No. 2 Original Sheet No. 112 Page 2 of 2

On-site Audit and Analysis. Duke Energy Kentucky will cover up to 50% of the costs of an on-site assessment. The customer's portion of the assessment may be partially refunded upon payment by the Company of incentives for equipment installed under the Company's Smart \$aver Prescriptive or Smart \$aver Custom programs. Customer cost refunds will not exceed the value of the incentives paid. Duke Energy Kentucky will provide a detailed energy analysis report with recommendations, tailored to the customer's facility and operation, for energy efficiency improvements. Energy analyses are typically based on engineering calculations, but may reflect actual measurements taken at the facility. A 12-month usage history may be required to perform this analysis. Alternately, Duke Energy may elect, at its sole discretion and at the customer's request, to allow a customer's preferred vendor to perform an on-site assessment in lieu of Duke Energy providing such services. The Company reserves the right in its sole discretion, to limit the number of on-site assessments for customers who have multiple facilities on the Duke Energy Kentucky system.

SERVICE REGULATIONS

The provisions contained in this tariff sheet do not supersede or replace any of the charges and terms contained in the standard base rate and rider tariff sheets. The standard base rate and rider charges apply to all customers.

The supplying of, and billing for, service and all conditions applying thereto, are subject to the jurisdiction of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, and to Company's Service Regulations currently in effect, as filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission, as approved by law.

Issued by authority of an Ord No. 2012-00085.	er of the Kentucky Public Service Co	mmission dated Phyle 29 Contrains Spage
Issued: July 9, 2012	Inlie Care	Effective Universities
	Issued by Julie Janson, Presid	ent Bunt Kirtley
		EFFECTIVE
		7/9/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)